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 Applicants Representative Name and  
Contact Information 

   
 Union Gas Limited  Patrick McMahon  

Manager, Regulatory Research and Records 
Union Gas Limited 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham ON  N7M 5M1 
 
Tel: 519-436-5325 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email: pmcmahon@unionenergy.com 
 

   
 AND Mike Packer 

Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Union Gas Limited 
P. O. Box 2001 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham ON  N7M 5M1 
 
Tel: 519-436-4538 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email: mpacker@uniongas.com 
 

   
 AND Connie Burns 

Manager, Regulatory Initiatives 
Union Gas Limited 
P. O. Box 2001 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham  ON  N7M 5M1 
 
Tel: 519-436-5382 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email: mcburns1@spectraenergy.com 
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 AND Joanne Clark 

Union Gas Limited 
P. O. Box 2001 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham  ON  N7M 5M1 
 
Tel: 519-436-4600 ext 2133 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email: joanneclark2@spectraenergy.com 

   
 AND Michael A. Penny 

Torys LLP 
Suite 3000, P. O. Box 270 
79 Wellington St. W. 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 
Tel: 416-865-7526 
Fax: 416-865-7380 
Email: mpenny@torys.com 
 

   
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Rick Campbell 

Manager, Regulatory Policy and Research 
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
Mailing Address: 
P. O. Box 650 
Scarborough  ON  M1K 5E3 
 
Personal Service 
500 Consumers Road 
Willowdale ON  M2J 1P8 
 
Tel: 416-495-5173 
Fax: 416-495-6072 
Email: richard.campbell@enbridge.com 

   
 AND Bonnie Jean Adams 

Assistant Regulatory Coordinator 
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
Mailing Address: 
P. O. Box 650 
Scarborough  ON  M1K 5E3 
 
Personal Service 
500 Consumers Road 
North York M21P8 
 
Tel: 416-495-6409 
Fax: 416-495-6072 
Email: bonnie.adams@enbridge.com 
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 AND Lorraine Chiasson 

Regulatory Coordinator 
 
Mailing Address: 
P. O. Box 650 
Scarborough  ON  M1K 5E3 
 
Personal Service 
500 Consumers Road 
Willowdale ON  M2J 1P8 
 
Tel: 416-495-5962 
Fax: 416-495-6072 
Email:  lorraine.chiasson@enbridge.com 

   
 AND Helen Newland 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
Suite 3900 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street 
Toronto  ON  M5X 1B2 
 
Tel: 416-863-4471 
Fax: 416-863-1515 
Email: helen.newland@fmc-law.com 

   
 Intervenors Representative Name and  

Contact Information 
   
1. Building Owners and Managers 

Association Of The Greater Toronto 
Area (BOMA) 

Chuck Stradling 
Executive Vice President 
BOMA Toronto 
20 Queen Street West 
Suite 2012 
Toronto ON  M5H 3R3 
 
Tel: 416-596-8065 
Fax: 416-596-1085 
Email: cstradling@bomatoronto.org 

   
 AND Randy Aiken 

Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Ave. West 
Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
 
Tel: 519-351-8624 
Fax: 519-351-4331 
Email: raiken@xcelco.on.ca 
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2. Consumers Council of Canada 

(“CCC”) 
Julie Girvan 
2 Penrose Road 
Toronto ON  M4S 1P1 
 
Tel: 416-322-7936 
Fax:  416-322-9703 
Email:  jgirvan@ca.inter.net 

   
 AND Robert B. Warren 

Counsel 
WeirFoulds LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
The Exchange Tower, Suite 1600 
P.O. Box 480, 130 King St. W. 
Toronto ON  M5X 1J5 
 
Tel: 416-947-5075 
Fax: 416-416-365-1876 
Email: rwarren@weirfoulds.com 

   
 AND 

 
Dr. Robert Loube 
Rhoads & Sinon Group LLC 
10601 Cavalier Drive 
Silver Spring, Maryland 20901 
 
Tel: 301-681-0338 
Email: bobloube@earthlink.net 
 
*Providing expert advice on behalf of: CCC, City 
of Kitchener, VECC, IGUA and LPMA 

   
3. Coral Energy Canada Inc. (“Coral”) Paul Kerr 

Manager, Market Affairs 
100 - 60 Struck Court 
Cambridge ON  N1R 8L2 
 
Tel: 519-620-7712 
Fax: 519-624-7712 
Email:  paul.kerr@shell.com 

   
 AND Elisabetth (Lisa) DeMarco 

Counsel 
Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto – Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
P.O. Box 128 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-203-4431 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email: elisabeth.demarco@macleoddixon.com 
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 AND Heather Landymore 
Counsel 
Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-202-6702 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email: heather.landymore@macleoddixon.com 

   
 AND Nicki Pellegrini 

Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
P.O. Box 128 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-203-4466 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email:  nicki.pellegrini@macleoddixon.com 

   
4. CustomerWorks LLP (“CWLP”) Travis Braithwaite 

CustomerWorks LP 
c/o Enbridge Inc. 
Suite 3000 
425 – 1 St W 
Calgary  AB  T2P 5781 
 
Tel: 403-231-3903 
Fax: 403-231-5781 
Email: travis.braithwaite@enbridge.com 

   
 AND Margaret Sims 

Miller Thomson LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto  ON  M5H 3S1 
 
Tel: 416-595-8577 
Fax: 416-595-8695 
Email: msims@millerthomson.com 

   
5. Direct Energy Marketing Inc. 

(“Direct Energy”) 
 

Andrea Gibbs 
Manager Gas Markets, Government & Regulatory 
Affairs – Eastern Canada 
2225 Sheppard Avenue East 
Toronto ON  M2J 5C2 
 
Tel: 416-718-5820 
Fax:  416-758-4272 
Email: andrea.gibbs@directenergy.com 
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6. ECNG Energy L.P. (“ECNG”) Bill Killeen 

Director, Energy Supply 
ECNG Energy L.P. 
#400 – 5575 North Service Road 
Burlington ON  L7L 6M1 
 
Tel: 905-635-3288 
Fax:  905-635-3298 
Email: bkilleen@ecng.com 

   
7. Energy Probe Research Foundation  

(“Energy Probe”) 
David S. MacIntosh 
c/o Energy Probe 
225 Brunswick Avenue 
Toronto ON  M5S 2M6 
 
Tel: 416-964-9223 ext. 235 
Fax: 416-964-8239 
Email: DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com 

   
 AND Thomas Adams 

c/o Energy Probe 
225 Brunswick Avenue 
Toronto ON  M5S 2M6 
 
Tel: 416-964-9223 ext. 239 
Fax: 416-964-8239 
Email: TomAdams@nextcity.com 

   
8. Green Energy Coalition (“GEC”) David Poch 

Counsel to the GEC 
1649 Old Brooke Road 
Maberly ON  K0H 2B0 
 
Tel: 613-264-0055 
Fax: 613-264-2878 
Email: dpoch@eelaw.ca 

   
 AND Kai Millyard 

72 Regal Road 
Toronto ON  M6H 2K1 
 
Tel: 416-651-7141 
Fax: 416-651-4659 
Email: kai@web.net 

   
9. Hydro One Networks Inc. (“Hydro 

One”) 
Glen MacDonald 
Senior Advisor – Regulatory Research and 
Administration 
Regulatory Affairs 
8th Floor, South Tower 
483 Bay Street 
Toronto ON  M5G 2P5 
 
Tel: 416-345-5913 
Fax: 416-345-5866 



EB-2007-0606 
EB-2007-0615 

- 7 - 
Email: regulatory@HydroOne.com 

   
10. Industrial Gas Users Association 

(“IGUA”) 
Murray Newton 
President 
Industrial Gas Users Association 
99 Metcalfe Street 
 
Tel: 613-236-8021 
Fax: 613-230-9531 
Email: mnewton@igua.ca 

   
 AND Peter C.P. Thompson, Q.C. 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 
Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
 
Tel: 613-787-3528 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: pthompson@blgcanada.com 

   
11. Jason F. Stacey 471 Lincoln Gate 

Oakville ON  L6H 3J8 
 
Tel: 905-338-8786 
Fax: 905-338-5348 
Email: jfstacey@interlog.com 

   
12. City of Kitchener (“Kitchener”) James A. Gruenbauer 

Manager, Regulatory Affairs and Supply 
City Hall, P.O. Box 1118 
200 King St. West 
Kitchener ON  N2G 4G7 
 
Tel: 519-741-2616 
Fax: 519-741-2633 
Email: jim.gruenbauer@kitchener.ca 

   
 AND J. Alick Ryder, Q.C. 

Partner 
Ryder Wright Blair & Holmes LLP 
333 Adelaide Street West, 3rd Floor 
Toronto ON  M5V 1R5 
 
Tel: 416-340-9070 ext 227 
Fax: 416-340-9250 
Email: jaryder@rwbh.ca 

   
13. London Property Management 

Association  
Randy Aiken 
Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Ave. West 
Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
 
Tel: 519-351-8624 
Fax: 519-351-4331 
Email: raiken@xcelco.on.ca 
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14. Ontario Association of Physical Plant 

Administrators (“OAPPA”) 
Valerie Young 
Director, Research and Analysis 
Aegent Energy Advisors Inc. 
317 - 1 Eva Road 
Toronto ON  M9C 4Z5 
 
Tel: 416-622-9449 ext. 104 
Fax: 416-622-9797 
Email: vyoung@aegent.ca 

   
15. Ontario Energy Savings L.P. 

(“OESLP”) 
Nola L. Ruzycki 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
200 – 6345 Dixie Road 
Mississauga ON  L5T 2E6 
 
Tel: 905-795-4204 
Fax: 905-564-6069 
Email: nruzycki@energysavings.com 

   
16. Ontario Power Generation (“OPG”) Barbara Reuber 

Director, Ontario Regulatory Affairs 
700 University Avenue, H18-G2 
Toronto ON  M5G 1X6 
 
Tel: 416-592-5419 
Fax: 416-592-8519 
Email:  barbara.reuber@opg.com 

   
17. Pollution Probe Jack Gibbons 

Public Interest Economics 
402 - 625 Church Street 
Toronto ON  M4Y 2G1 
 
Tel:  416-926-1907 ext. 240 
Fax: 416-926-1601 
Email:  jgibbons@pollutionprobe.org 

   
 AND Murray Klippenstein 

Klippensteins 
160 John Street, Suite 300 
Toronto  ON  M5V 2E5 
 
Tel: 416-598-0288 
Fax: 416-598-9520 
Email: murray.klippenstein@klippensteins.ca 

   
 AND Basil Alexander 

Klippensteins 
160 John Street, Suite 300 
Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
 
Tel: 416-598-0288 
Fax: 416-598-9520 
Email: basil.alexander@klippensteins.ca 
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18. Power Workers’ Union (“PWU”) John Sprackett 

Staff Officer, President’s Office 
244 Eglinton Avenue East 
Toronto ON  M4P 1K2 
 
Tel: 416-322-4787 
Fax: 416-481-7914 
Email: spracket@pwu.ca 

   
 AND Judy Kwik 

Senior Consultant 
Elenchus Research Associates (ERA) 
34 King Street East, Suite 610 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: 416-348-8777 
Fax: 416-348-9930 
Email: jkwik@era-inc.ca 

   
 AND Richard Stephenson 

Counsel 
Paliare Roland 
250 University Avenue, Suite 510 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-646-4325 
Fax: 416-646-4335 
Email:richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com 

   
19. School Energy Coalition Bob Williams 

Co-ordinator 
Ontario Education Services Corporation 
c/o Ontario Public School Boards’ Association 
439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
Toronto ON M5G 1Y8 
 
Tel: 416-340-2540 
Fax: 416-340-7571 
Email: bwilliams@opsba.org 

   
 AND Rachel Chen 

Principal Consultant 
Institutional Energy Analysis, Inc. 
700 – 250 University Avenue 
Toronto  ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-214-5264 
Fax: 416-214-5418 
Email: rachne.chen@ieai.ca 
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 AND Jay Shepherd 

Shibley Righton LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
700 - 250 University Avenue 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-214-5224 
Fax: 416-214-5424 
Email:jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com 

   
20. Sithe Global Power Goreway ULC  

(“Sithe Goreway”) 
Duane Cramer 
Sithe Global Power Goreway ULC 
200 Front Street 
Suite 2201 
P.O. Box 46 
Toronto ON  M5V 3K2 
 
Tel: 416-869-7053 
Fax: 416-861-0445 
Email:  cramer@sitheglobal.com 

   
 AND James W. Harbell 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Tel: 416-869-5690 
Fax: 416-947-0866 
Email:  jharbell@stikeman.com 

   
21. Superior Energy Management (a 

division of Superior Plus Inc.) 
(“SEM”) 

Susannah Robinson 
Vice-President, Operations 
6860 Century Avenue 
East Tower, Suite 2001 
Mississauga ON  L5N 2W5 
 
Tel: 905-542-5492 
Fax: 905-542-7715 
Email: srobinson@superiorenergy.ca 

   
 AND Elisabetth (Lisa) DeMarco 

Counsel 
Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-203-4431 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email:elisabeth.demarco@macleoddixon.com 
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 AND Heather Landymore 

Counsel 
Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-202-6702 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email: heather.landymore@macleoddixon.com 

   
 AND Nicki Pellegrini 

Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
P.O. Box 128 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-203-4466 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email:  nicki.pellegrini@macleoddixon.com 

   
22. TransAlta Cogeneration L.P. and 

TransAlta Energy Corp. (“TransAlta”) 
Rob Findlay 
Box 1900, Station “M” 
110 – 12th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 2M1 
 
Tel: 403-267-6947 
Fax: 403-267-6906 
Email: rob_findlay@transalta.com 

   
 AND Peter Serafini 

Box 1900, Station “M” 
110 – 12th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 2M1 
 
Tel: 403-267-7110 
Fax: 403-267-6905 
Email: pete_serafini@transalta.com 

   
 AND Sandy O’Connor 

Box 1900, Station “M” 
110 – 12th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary  AB  T2P 2M1 
 
Tel: 403-267-7638 
Fax: 403-267-2575 
Email: sandy_o’connor@transalta.com 
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 AND Elisabeth DeMarco 
Counsel 
Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-203-4431 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email: 
elisabeth.demarco@macleoddixon.com 

   
 AND Heather Landymore 

Counsel 
Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-202-6702 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email: heather.landymore@macleoddixon.com 

   
  Nicki Pellegrini 

Macleod Dixon LLP 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
500 - 100 Wellington Street West 
P.O. Box 128 
Toronto ON  M5K 1H1 
 
Tel: 416-203-4466 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email:  nicki.pellegrini@macleoddixon.com 

   
23. TransCanada Energy Ltd. (“TCE”) 

 
Margaret Duzy 
Regulatory Analyst 
55 Yonge Street, 8th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5E 1J4 
 
Tel: 416-869-2180 
Fax: 416-869-2114 
Email:  margaret_duzy@transcanada.com 
 tce_regulatory@transcanada.com 

   
 AND Angela Avery 

Counsel 
450 – 1st Street S. W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 5H1 
 
Tel:  403-920-2171 
Fax 403-920-2422 
Email: angela_avery@transcanada.com 
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24. TransCanada PipeLines Limited 

(“TransCanada”) 
Jim Bartlett 
Manager 
Pipelines, Law and Regulatory Research 
450 - 1st Street S.W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 5H1 
 
Tel: 403-920-7165 
Fax: 403-920-2347 
Email: jim_bartlett@transcanada.com 
 transcanada_mainline@transcanada.com 

   
 AND Murray Ross 

55 Yonge Street, 8th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5E 1J4 
 
Tel: 416-869-2110 
Fax: 416-869-2119 
Email: murray_ross@transcanada.com 

   
 AND Jennifer R. Scott 

Senior Legal Counsel 
450 - 1st Street S.W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 5H1 
 
Tel: 403-920-2977 
Fax: 416-920-2357 
Email: jennifer_scott@transcanada.com 

   
25. Union Energy Limited Partnership 

(“Union Energy LP”) 
Catherine David Nolan 
Chief Financial Officer 
2 Lansing Square, 12th Floor 
Toronto  ON  M2J 4P8 
 
Tel: 416-499-7098 
Fax: 416-756-8212 
Email: cdavidnolan@unionenergy.com 

   
 AND Kirsten Crain 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
World Exchange Plaza 
1100 – 100 Queen Street 
Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 
Tel: 613-787-3741 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: kcrain.blgcanada.com 
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26. Vulnerable Energy Consumers 

Coalition (“VECC”) 
Roger Higgin 
Econalysis Consulting Services 
1102 – 34 King Street East 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: 416-348-9391 
Fax: 416-348-0641 
Email: rhiggin@econalysis.ca 

   
 AND James Wightman 

Econalysis Consulting Services 
1102 – 34 King Street East 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: 416-348-0640 
Fax:  416-348-0641 
Emai: jwightman@econalysis.ca 

   
 AND Michael Buonaguro 

Counsel for VECC 
Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
c/o Econalysis Consulting Services 
1102 - 34 King Street East 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 
Tel: (416) 767-1666 
Fax: (416) 348-0641 
Email: mbuonaguro@piac.ca 

   
27. Wholesale Gas Service Purchasers 

Group 
Steven Millar 
Natural Resource Gas Limited 
39 Beech Street East 
P.O. Box 307 
Aylmer ON  N5H 2S1 
 
Tel: 519-773-5321 x 205 
Fax: 519-773-5335 
Email: smillar@nrgas.on.ca 

   
 AND Nick Petruzzella 

Six Nations Natural Gas Company Limited 
1953 Fourth Line, P.O. Box 300 
Oshweken ON  N0A 1M0 
 
Tel: 519-445-4213 
Fax: 519-445-4313 
Email: nick@sixnatgas.com 
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 AND Randy Aiken 
Consultant 
Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Ave. West 
Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
 
Tel: 519-351-8624 
Fax: 519-351-4331 
Email: raiken@xcelco.on.ca 

   
 


